74ACT574
OCTAL D-TYPE FLIP FLOP
WITH 3 STATE OUTPUT NON INVERTING

February 2000
■ HIGH SPEED:
fMAX = 250 MHz (TYP.) at VCC =3.3V
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:

PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
SOPDIP TSSOP
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP M74ACT574B
SOP M74ACT574M M74ACT574MTR
TSSOP M74ACT574TTR
1/11
INPUT AND OUTPUT EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN No SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 OE 3 State Output Enable